

**EXHIBIT "F"**  
**SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT FORM**  
**C-CAP-08-023A-09-02**  
**Supplemental Agreement Form**

THE STATE OF TEXAS    §  
  §  
COUNTY OF HIDALGO   §

**SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO.1**  
**TO AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES**

THIS **SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT** is made pursuant to the terms and conditions of Article 5 of the Agreement made by and between **HIDALGO COUNTY**, acting herein by and through the **Commissioner's Court**, hereinafter called the "**Owner**", and **Millennium Engineers, Group, Inc.** Professional Engineers of, **Edinburg**, Texas, hereinafter called the "**Engineer**".

**WITNESSETH**

**WHEREAS**, the **Owner** and the **Engineer** executed the **Agreement** on the 02<sup>nd</sup> day of September, 2008 concerning engineering for materials testing (the "**Services**") for the Texas Department of Transportation Border Colonia Access Funded Colonias for Hidalgo County Precinct Number 2 (hereinafter referred to as the "**Project**"); and,

**WHEREAS**, Amendment, establishes that the Estimated Cost is \$40,067.72; and establishes the projects to be designed,

**WHEREAS**, it has become necessary to amend the Agreement to add projects resulting in an increased estimated amount.

**A.    AGREEMENT**


**NOW THEREFORE**, premises considered, the **Owner** and the **Engineer** agree that said **Agreement** is amended as follows:

- I.     The Estimated Cost is revised to \$ 45,295.97.
- II.    Attachment "A" (Additional Colonias) is revised and made part of this agreement as attached.

**All other provisions are unchanged and remain in full force and effect.**

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the Engineer and the Owner have caused this Supplemental Agreement to the Agreement for Professional Services to be executed as of the 24<sup>th</sup> day of **January, 2012**.

**THE ENGINEER:**  
**Millennium Engineers, Group, Inc.**

BY:   
(Raul Palma)

Address for Giving Notices:  
P.O. Box 4569  
Edinburg, Texas 78540-4569

**THE OWNER:**  
**HIDALGO COUNTY**

BY: \_\_\_\_\_  
Ramon Garcia, County Judge

**ATTESTED**

By: \_\_\_\_\_  
Arturo Guajardo Jr., County Clerk

LIST OF ATTACHMENTS (as required)

Attachment "A"

**ATTACHMENT "A" REVISED  
HIDALGO COUNTY PRECINCT 2**

**SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 1  
TO CONTRACT# C-CAP-08-023a-09-02**

**TOTAL AMOUNT BREAKDOWN**

<b>Proposal No.</b>	<b>Project Description</b>	<b>Estimated Amount</b>
09-23	Esperanza Estates	\$ 5,933.65
09-24	Morningside Estates	\$ 10,545.44
09-25	McColl Estates	\$ 5,290.36
09-26	Las Milpas Subdivision	\$ 5,538.89
09-27	Sundowners Retirement Center	\$ 6,180.67
09-28	Mesquite Acres	\$ 6,578.71
<b>01-12-106M</b>	<b>Val-Bar Estates Subdivision</b>	<b>\$ 5,228.25</b>
	<i>Total Amount</i>	<i>\$ 45,295.97</i>